
2024-2025 Binghamton University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-15   Conf: 7-9   Home: 10-5   Away: 5-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Weltz, Jadyn 30-23 814 27.1 107-264 .405 35-111 .315 41-56 .732 13 68 81 2.7 57 0 84 71 0 53 290 9.7
00 Boyd, Yanniah 30-30 893 29.8 97-247 .393 17-59 .288 72-101 .713 33 99 132 4.4 55 1 57 93 12 29 283 9.4
20 Pucci, Bella 30-21 816 27.2 102-220 .464 30-90 .333 45-62 .726 37 123 160 5.3 37 0 52 44 4 51 279 9.3
22 Middleton, Leah 24-16 632 26.3 66-192 .344 17-70 .243 47-57 .825 26 65 91 3.8 37 0 32 33 4 21 196 8.2
03 Goode, Kaia 30-30 939 31.3 76-234 .325 29-94 .309 41-55 .745 29 43 72 2.4 53 1 75 80 2 48 222 7.4
04 Bennett, Kendall 30-8 542 18.1 77-131 .588 0-0 .000 36-57 .632 65 96 161 5.4 66 0 8 48 32 14 190 6.3
10 Fauria, Camryn 30-22 510 17.0 56-126 .444 8-28 .286 13-20 .650 35 72 107 3.6 45 1 13 24 4 13 133 4.4
02 Krysztof, Kaylee 19-0 216 11.4 24-64 .375 19-57 .333 11-12 .917 2 20 22 1.2 4 0 8 7 2 8 78 4.1
44 Coleman, Genevieve 3-0 27 9.0 3-5 .600 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 3 4 7 2.3 3 0 1 2 0 0 8 2.7
32 Misier, Abby 23-0 182 7.9 22-37 .595 0-0 .000 8-17 .471 16 29 45 2.0 24 0 1 14 17 5 52 2.3
05 Casey, Meghan 26-0 393 15.1 18-52 .346 10-30 .333 5-9 .556 9 29 38 1.5 16 0 25 10 2 19 51 2.0
12 Baker, Samantha 9-0 36 4.0 5-15 .333 3-12 .250 0-0 .000 1 6 7 0.8 4 0 1 4 0 2 13 1.4
Total 30 6000 200.0 653-1587 .411 170-554 .307 319-446 .715 317 713 1030 34.3 401 3 357 465 79 263 1795 59.83
Opponents 30 6000 200.0 664-1657 .401 184-608 .303 227-353 .643 340 665 1005 33.5 471 7 428 470 92 214 1739 57.97

Team Statistics Bingha OPP
SCORING 1795 1739
    Points Per Game 59.8 58.0
    Scoring Margin 1.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 653-1587 664-1657
    Field Goal Pct .411 .401
3 POINT FG-ATT 170-554 184-608
    3PT FG Pct .307 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 319-446 227-353
    FT Pct .715 .643
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 7.6
REBOUNDS 1030 1005
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 33.5
    Rebounds Margin 0.8 –
ASSISTS 357 428
    Assists Per Game 11.9 14.3
TURNOVERS 465 470
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 15.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 263 214
    Steals Per Game 8.8 7.1
BLOCKS 79 92
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.1
ATTENDANCE 23,801 9,987
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,587 15-666
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Binghamton 432 443 491 429 1795
Opponents 446 401 492 400 1739

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN W 79-34 1,008
11/07/24 AKRON W 66-50 1,631
11/09/24 at St. Bonaventure L 61-82 347
11/14/24 at Cornell L 51-68 675
11/17/24 PITTSBURGH L 56-61 1,207
11/22/24 at LIU W 65-54 250
11/25/24 at Canisius W 68-58 2,196
11/30/24 LOYOLA MARYLAND W 62-46 1,080
12/04/24 at Buffalo L 51-74 1,005
12/15/24 at Siena W 64-62 503
12/18/24 SYRACUSE L 60-87 2,372
12/20/24 MOLLOY W 67-40 916
12/30/24 SUNY GENESEO W 75-42 1,103

* 01/02/25 at NJIT L 49-58 277
* 01/04/25 at UMBC W 60-50 355
* 01/09/25 MAINE W 69-59 1,011
* 01/11/25 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 67-44 1,126
* 01/16/25 VERMONT L 46-55 4,627
* 01/18/25 at UAlbany L 55-79 1,515
* 01/25/25 BRYANT L 54-68 1,758
* 01/30/25 at Vermont L 40-53 817
* 02/01/25 UALBANY L 54-65 1,706
* 02/06/25 at UMass Lowell W 65-52 186
* 02/08/25 at Bryant L 62-68 362
* 02/13/25 UMBC W 58-48 1,103
* 02/15/25 NJIT W 65-55 1,527
* 02/20/25 at New Hampshire L 38-65 182
* 02/22/25 at Maine L 53-54 1,095
* 03/01/25 UMASS LOWELL W 72-42 1,626

03/06/25 at Bryant L 63-66 222

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Binghamton University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-9   Home: 5-3   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Pucci, Bella 16-14 458 28.6 64-132 .485 19-56 .339 19-25 .760 17 70 87 5.4 21 0 28 20 3 30 166 10.4
00 Boyd, Yanniah 16-16 493 30.8 48-144 .333 12-37 .324 30-47 .638 20 57 77 4.8 22 0 24 58 7 18 138 8.6
24 Weltz, Jadyn 16-10 374 23.4 51-124 .411 13-47 .277 19-29 .655 5 34 39 2.4 27 0 37 32 0 22 134 8.4
04 Bennett, Kendall 16-7 350 21.9 54-85 .635 0-0 .000 17-31 .548 38 58 96 6.0 39 0 4 25 22 8 125 7.8
03 Goode, Kaia 16-16 509 31.8 40-124 .323 15-48 .313 27-37 .730 17 17 34 2.1 33 1 41 36 1 16 122 7.6
22 Middleton, Leah 16-8 388 24.3 36-119 .303 10-44 .227 31-36 .861 16 43 59 3.7 24 0 24 22 3 15 113 7.1
10 Fauria, Camryn 16-9 215 13.4 23-46 .500 3-6 .500 10-16 .625 13 28 41 2.6 28 1 5 9 1 9 59 3.7
05 Casey, Meghan 15-0 282 18.8 14-41 .341 9-25 .360 3-4 .750 5 21 26 1.7 10 0 13 6 1 11 40 2.7
02 Krysztof, Kaylee 8-0 56 7.0 1-9 .111 0-7 .000 2-2 1.000 1 6 7 0.9 0 0 2 2 1 2 4 0.5
32 Misier, Abby 11-0 64 5.8 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 5 12 17 1.5 8 0 0 2 10 0 6 0.5
12 Baker, Samantha 4-0 11 2.8 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 333-831 .401 81-272 .298 160-231 .693 160 379 539 33.7 212 2 178 233 49 132 907 56.69
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 349-876 .398 103-337 .306 114-177 .644 180 366 546 34.1 240 3 220 232 51 102 915 57.19

Team Statistics Bingha OPP
SCORING 907 915
    Points Per Game 56.7 57.2
    Scoring Margin -0.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 333-831 349-876
    Field Goal Pct .401 .398
3 POINT FG-ATT 81-272 103-337
    3PT FG Pct .298 .306
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 160-231 114-177
    FT Pct .693 .644
    FT Made Per Game 10.0 7.1
REBOUNDS 539 546
    Rebounds Per Game 33.7 34.1
    Rebounds Margin -0.4 –
ASSISTS 178 220
    Assists Per Game 11.1 13.8
TURNOVERS 233 232
    Turnovers Per Game 14.6 14.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 132 102
    Steals Per Game 8.3 6.4
BLOCKS 49 51
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.2
ATTENDANCE 14,484 4,789
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,811 8-599
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Binghamton 246 202 259 200 907
Opponents 253 212 248 202 915

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/25 at  NJIT L 49-58 277
01/04/25 at  UMBC W 60-50 355
01/09/25 MAINE W 69-59 1011
01/11/25 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 67-44 1126
01/16/25 VERMONT L 46-55 4627
01/18/25 at  UAlbany L 55-79 1515
01/25/25 BRYANT L 54-68 1758
01/30/25 at  Vermont L 40-53 817
02/01/25 UALBANY L 54-65 1706
02/06/25 at  UMass Lowell W 65-52 186
02/08/25 at  Bryant L 62-68 362
02/13/25 UMBC W 58-48 1103
02/15/25 NJIT W 65-55 1527
02/20/25 at  New Hampshire L 38-65 182
02/22/25 at  Maine L 53-54 1095
03/01/25 UMASS LOWELL W 72-42 1626


